## R-14-216 Resolution Appointing A Part Time Recreation Aide

**WHEREAS,** R. Austin O'Neil, part-time Recreation Aide has resigned from his position; and

WHEREAS, this resignation has created a part-time opening for a Recreation Aide; and

**WHEREAS,** interviews were conducted with applicants and it is the recommendation of Jennifer Strehl, Recreation Assistant and Timothy Hill, Borough Administrator that Krystal Dos Santos be appointed to said position.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Krystal Dos Santos is hereby appointed to the position of Recreation Aide (Part-Time) effective immediately; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that said appointment is to be compensated at an hourly rate of \$8.25 per hour for up to ten hours per week.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD			х			
KANE	х		х			
REDMOND			Х			
RYAN		х	х			
NOLAN			Х			
ON CONSENT AGENDAYES _xNO						

## **DATE:** October 22, 2014

## CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on October 22, 2014.

## **BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK**